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This Bulletin pci-sent. the June 1973 and June 
1972 results of the monthly survey dealing with 
hirteen of Canada's major telephone systama. It also 
hows the year-to-date totals for 1973 and 1972 for 
perating revenue and expenses, salaries and wages, 
rostruction expenditures and the number of telephone 

Loll messages. From previous experience, these tele-
phone lystams account for over 95 '4 of the revenue 
earned by all telephone companies in Canada. 

Operating revenue reported by these thirteen 
telephone companies for the month under review totalled 
$171.1 million, up 10.7 '4 from the 1972 total. Year-
to-date operating revenue amounted to $993.5 million, 
representing an increase of 13.6 7. over the $875.7 
recorded for the similar period laet year. Operating 
expenses for the month of June, 1973 rose 10.1 	over 
June 1972 to $110.9 million resulting in a net operating 
revenue of $60.1 million, an increase of 11.9 7. over 
1972. Construction expenditures showed a decrease of 
19.5 7. to $68.1 million from the $84.6 million recorded 
a year earlier. Itsiring June, there were 55,106,000 
telephone toll re'sages reported compared with 
49,288,000 during June 1972. These systern8 reported a 
total of 81,055 employees, 4,518 more than a year ago. 

A total of 10,789,447 telephones were reported 
in service at the end of June, 1973 compared with 
10,105,339 at the end of the corresponding month in 
1972, which repreaents an increase of 6.8 '4. Of the 
total number of telephones, residential and business 
telephone accounted for 70.4 7. and 29.6 '/. respectively, 
approximately the same as a year earlier. 
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La present bulletin renferme lea rCsultats des enqutea 
mensuelles de juin 1973 et 1972 sur lea 13 principaux rCseaux 
telephoniques du Canada. 11 contient également le total cumu-
lC, pour 1973 at pour 1972, des recettes at dCpenses dexploi-
tation, des rémunCrationa, des dépenses de construction, ainsi 
que Ic nombre de cotranunications interurbaines. Nous savons par 
experience qua ccc rCseaux telephoniqueu reprCsentent plus da 
9i '4 des recetta dv toutes los aociétés de téléphone du Canada. 

Lee recettes d'exploitatiort de ces 13 aociCtCa, pour Is 
moSs concernC, se sont ClevCes k 171.1 milliona de dollars, 
soit 10.7 7. di- plus quo Ii- total dv 1972. 	Le total cumuld des 
recettes d'exploitation atteignait 993.5 millions de dollars, 
ce qui repr-ésente une suitentation de 13.4 7, par rapport aux 
875.7 millions de dollars enregistrés pour Is mBnie pCriode l'an 
dernter. Lea dépenses dexploitation pour le mois de juin 1973 
ont augisentC de 10.1 7. par rapport a juin 1972, pour atteindre 
110.9 mIllions de dollars, ce qui a entrainC des recettee net-
tea d'exploitation de 60.1 millions de dollars (11.9 7. da plus 
quen 1972). Lea dCpenses de construction ont diminuC de 19.5 7. 

68.1 millions de dollars su lieu de 84.6 millions de dollars 
lannée précédente. En juin, £1 y a eu 55,106,000 cocunica-
tions interurhaines contre 49,288,000 en juin 1972. Cap réssaux 
ont déclarC un effectif total de 81,055 salaries, soit 4,518 de 
plus quun  an plus tOt. 

Lv noebre de téldphones en service A Is fin de juin 1973 
Ctalt de 10,789,447 contra 10,105,339 1 Is fin du mois corral-
pondant en 1972, soit une augmentation de 6.8 7.. Las tClCpho-
nes r4sidenttels at lea telephones cerciaux reprCsentaient 
reapectivmnent 70.4 7. Ct 29.6 '4, proportion & peu près identi-
que & celle de I'anniCe prCcCdente. 
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TABLE 1. Operating Revenue and Expenses, Salarie. and Wage., Construction Expenditure.. 
Toll Me.aage., and Employees 

TABLEAU 1. Recettee at dépenees d'explottation, rémunération, dépenses de construction, 
coosnunicationi interurbaines at effectif. 

Year -tO -date 
June - Juin 	- 

Chiffre cunulé 

1973 	I 	1972 	1973 	I 	1972 

001) 
Operating r"venue - Recette. d'explottation 

Local 	service(l) 	- Service 	local(1) 	.............................. 85,082 77,749 497,893 444,594 
81 ,296 71,802 468,932 401,685 
1,701 1,509 9,209 8,042 

Toll 	service - Service 	interurbain 	.................................. 

Other operating revenue - Autres recerte. d'exploitation 

... 

3,750 4,030 22,103 25,165 
Directory advertising - Insertions publicitaires 	..................... 

Less uncollectible revenue - Moms montants irrécouvrables 761 621 4,621 3,759 

Operating revenue - Total - Recettea d'exploitation 	............ 171,068 154,469 993,516 875,727 

Operating expense. - Dépenses d'exploitation 
28 , 572  28,236 175,740 162,553 
36 ,09 2  31,445 208,524 184,055 
11,331 10,685 65,530 59,657 

Maintenance 	- 	Entretien 	............................................. 
Depreciation - Amorti.eement 	........................................ 

Marketing and coninercial - Co,mnercialiaation 	..................... 9, 866  9,532 58,737 55,955 
Traffic 	- 	Trafic 	.................................................... 

Other 	- 	Autres 	................................................... 25 , 059  20,843 142,904 120,415 

Operating expense. - Total - Dépensee d'exploitation 110,920 

. 

100,741 651,435 582,635 

Net operating revenue - Recettea nettes d'xp1oitation ............. 60,148 53,728 342,081 293,0A2 

.... 

61 , 548  

... 

56,712 362,031 322,7M2 Salary and wage payments - Total - Rémunéretion 	.................... 

Construction expenditures - Total - Dépenees de construction 68,066 

. . 

84,591 437,349 397,799 

Telephone toll masaagea (000's) - Conseunicationa interurbaines (en 
milliers) 	........................................................ 55,106 49,288 306,873 269,551 

Number of employees(2) - Total - Effectifs(2) 	...................... .81,055 

.. 

76,537 ... .. 	- 

(1) Includes revenue from coin telephones. - Y compris lea taxiphonea. 
(2) At end of month. - En fin de inois. 

Figures not applicable. - N'avant pse lieu de figurer. 
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TABLE 2. Telephone.(l) by Type of Service 

TABLEAU 2. T616phonea(1) par genre de eervice 

Type of service - Genre de service 
Re.idence 

Réeidentiel, 

J CBusineaa 

oninerciaux 

June - Juin 

1973 	1972 

number - nombre 
Main telephone. - Téléphone. principaux 

4,790,662 880,990 5,671,652 5,329,614 
600,809 5,641 606,450 642,698 

On individual 	line. - Sur 	ligne, individuelle, 	.................... 

523,700 21,802 545,502 526,288 
On wide area telephone service lines (WATS) - Sur lignes a ser- 

. 	 . 	 . 4,091 4,091 3,367 

On 	2.party 	lines - Sur 	lignea 	h deux abonnés 	........................ 

... 81,404 81,404 78,319 

On multi.psrty 	line. - Sur lignea 	pluaieurs abonnés 	................ 

. 	 . 	 . 12,099 12,099 13,10° 

vice 	interurbain 	planifié 	(WATS) 	....................................... 

.. 	. 293,924 293,924 253,804 

Coin 	telephones - Téléphone. 	payanta 	................................... 

P.B.X. 	telephones 	- 	Postes 	de 	P.B.X. 	............................... 78 1,161,265 1,161,343 1,109,701 

Mobile 	telephones - Téléphones mobile 	.......................... ....... 

Centrex 	telephones - Poate, 	centrex 	........................................ 

1,680,756 
......... 

732,226 2,412,982 2,148,439 Extension 	telephones - Poates 	supplémerttaires 	....................... 

Telephones - Total - Téléphones 	............................... 7,596,005 3,193,442 10,789,447 10,105,319 

(1) Number of telephones at end of month. - Nombre de téléphones en fin de moia. 
Figures not applicable.- N'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 


